Coverage will end on the earliest of the date: 1. the Covered Person’s return to Their Home Country, except 

as provided under Return to Home Country Benefit, if eligible; or 2. the day after the Termination Date 

shown on the Certificate of Coverage for which Premium has been paid; or 3. Three hundred and sixty-

four (364) days after the Covered Person's original Effective Date; or 4. the date the Covered Person 

becomes a United States citizen or Habitual Resident in the US or the Destination Country; or 5. the date 

the Covered Person is no longer eligible for this plan;